## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Claitor to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 58 by Senator Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 15, line 18, after "health" delete "and" and insert "," 2
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4
- On page 15, line 19, after "addictive disorder" delete ", "and on line 20, delete "developmental disability," and after "mental health" insert ", two individuals
- 6 representing parents, consumers, or advocacy groups in the field of developmental
- disability, and one individual representing the judiciary"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 18, line 8, after "area." insert "Each fiscal year, every district and authority shall
- 10 allocate a minimum of ten percent of its state general fund appropriation for the
- 11 provision of services established in R.S. 28:821, et seq."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 20, line 12, delete "in an amount to be prioritized by the board"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 20, line 13, after "area." insert "Each fiscal year, every district and authority 15
- 16 shall allocate a minimum of ten percent of its state general fund appropriation for the
- provision of services established in R.S. 28:821, et seq." 17